
  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

5'6" and 6' UTV Straight Blades,
and 6' UTV V-Plow

Blade Assembly 87550, 87560 & 87570
Parts List

January 15, 2021
Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01

Western Products, PO Box 245038, Milwaukee, WI  53224-9538 • www.westernplows.com





Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 3 January 15, 2021

5'6" UTV STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY ..........................................................................................................4

6' UTV STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY ..............................................................................................................6

6' UTV V-PLOW ASSEMBLY .................................................................................................................................8

TABLE OF CONTENTS



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 4 January 15, 2021

5'6" Blade Components

1

13

12

3

19
2

6 10

13

17

16

3

15

26

29

30

28

40

12

11

22

20

23

24

25

38
35

36

37

42

40

30 5

18

7

41

20

26

21

26

34

33

31

27

9

40

39

4230 41
8

38
35 20

36
37

4

19

32

26

14

UTV 5'6" STRAIGHT BLADE



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 5 January 15, 2021

UTV 5'6" STRAIGHT BLADE

 87550  UTV 5'6" Straight Blade Components
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 51550 1 UTV 5'6" Straight Blade with Labels 9 30326 1 Trip Spring Kit
2 30293 1 Cutting Edge Kit, 5'6" w/Fasteners 10 44451 1 Label – Logo, WESTERN® 
3 30300 1 Cutting Edge Bolt Bag 11 84847 1 Label – Warning/Caution, UTV
4 30339 1 Blade Attachment Kit Snowplow
5 30328 1 Blade Angle Lever Kit 12 74325 1 Label – Warning, Spring-Loaded
6 11080 1 Blade Guide Kit Blade
7 30324 2 Shoe Kit 13 28404 1 Label – Logo, ULTRAFINISH™
8 30327 1 Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit 14 30404 1 Shoe Spacer Kit

Item 2 30293  Cutting Edge Kit, 5'6" w/Fasteners
3 30300 1 Cutting Edge Bolt Bag 15 81807 1 Cutting Edge

Item 3 30300  Cutting Edge Bolt Bag
16  11 1/2-13 Hex Locknut GB 17  11 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt G8

Item 4 30339  Blade Attachment Kit
5 30328 1 Blade Angle Lever Kit 18 1 Pivot Assembly
8 30327 1 Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit 19 1 Winch Rope Bracket
9 30326 1 Trip Spring Kit

Item 5 30328  Blade Angle Lever Kit
20 1 5/16-16 Flanged Hex Locknut GF 24 1 Spring, 3.6 x 0.8
21 1 Angle Lever Bracket 25 1 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Flanged Cap Screw G5
22 1 Angle Lever 26 1 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB
23 1 Bushing 27 1 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Hex Cap Screw G5

Item 6 11080  Blade Guide Kit
26 2 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB 29 4 Flat Washer
28 2 Blade Guide 30 2 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Cap Screw G5

Item 7 30324  Shoe Kit
31 31467 1 Shoe 33 2 Spacer
32 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 34 31464 1 Linchpin, 0.1875 x 1.5

Item 8 30327  Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit
20 2 3/8-16 Flanged Hex Locknut GF 37 2 Hairpin Cotter SS
35 2 Blade Stop 38 2 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Flanged Cap Screw G5
36 1 Pivot Rod

Item 9 30326  Trip Spring Kit
26 4 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB 40 2 5/16-18 x 4.2 Eyebolt
30 2 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Cap Screw G5 41 2 Blade Spring Attachment Bracket
39 2 Spring 42 2 5/16-18 Hex Locknut GB

Item 14 30404  Shoe Spacer Kit
32 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 33 2 Spacer

 ns = not shown SS = Stainless Steel G = Grade



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 6 January 15, 2021

6' Straight Blade Components

21

19

22

23

26

37
34

6 10

1

13

17

16

3

35

36

41

39

29

2

5

18

7

15

40

19

25

20

25

33

32

31

30

24

25

28

29

27

38

39

38

12

11

4129 40

8

37
34 19

35
36

4

9

25

14

UTV 6' STRAIGHT BLADE



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 7 January 15, 2021

UTV 6' STRAIGHT BLADE

 87560  UTV 6' Straight Blade Components
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 51560 1 UTV 6' Straight Blade with Labels 9 30326 1 Trip Spring Kit
2 30365 1 Cutting Edge Kit, 6' w/Fasteners 10 44451 1 Label – Logo, WESTERN® 
3 30300 1 Cutting Edge Bolt Bag 11 84847 1 Label – Warning/Caution, UTV
4 30350 1 Blade Attachment Kit Snowplow
5 30328 1 Blade Angle Lever Kit 12 74325 1 Label – Warning, Spring-Loaded
6 11080 1 Blade Guide Kit Blade
7 30324 2 Shoe Kit 13 28404 1 Label – Logo, ULTRAFINISH™
8 30327 1 Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit 14 30404 1 Shoe Spacer Kit

Item 2 30365  Cutting Edge Kit, 6' w/Fasteners
3 30300 1 Cutting Edge Bolt Bag 15 81808 1 Cutting Edge

Item 3 30300  Cutting Edge Bolt Bag
16  11 1/2-13 Hex Locknut GB 17  11 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt G8

Item 4 30350  Blade Attachment Kit
5 30328 1 Blade Angle Lever Kit 9 30326 1 Trip Spring Kit
8 30327 1 Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit 18 1 Skid Bracket

Item 5 30328  Blade Angle Lever Kit
19 1 3/8-16 Flanged Hex Locknut GF 23 1 Spring, 3.6 x 0.8
20 1 Angle Lever Bracket 24 1 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Flanged Cap Screw G5
21 1 Angle Lever 25 1 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB
22 1 Bushing 26 1 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Hex Cap Screw G5

Item 6 11080  Blade Guide Kit
25 2 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB 28 4 Flat Washer
27 2 Blade Guide 29 2 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Cap Screw G5

Item 7 30324  Shoe Kit
30 31467 1 Shoe 32 2 Spacer
31 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 33 31464 1 Linchpin, 0.1875 x 1.5

Item 8 30327  Blade Pivot Pin & Stop Kit
19 2 3/8-16 Flanged Hex Locknut GF 36 2 Hairpin Cotter SS
34 2 Blade Stop 37 2 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Flanged Cap Screw G5
35 1 Pivot Rod

Item 9 30326  Trip Spring Kit
25 4 5/16-18 Flanged Hex Locknut GB 39 2 5/16-18 x 4.2 Eyebolt
29 2 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Cap Screw G5 40 2 Blade Spring Attachment Bracket
38 2 Spring 41 2 5/16-18 Hex Locknut GB

Item 14 30404  Shoe Spacer Kit
31 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 32 2 Spacer

 ns = not shown SS = Stainless Steel G = Grade



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 8 January 15, 2021

UTV 6' V-PLOW

6' V-Plow Components

28

27

26

25

41

40

23

24

21

22

20

19

13

12

11

2

10

9 29

6

5

4

14

1

7

31
35

3637

30

38

31

34

33
39

17

18 3

16

32

30

8
31

29

38

39

19

41

40

5

36
37

35

15



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 9 January 15, 2021

UTV 6' V-PLOW

 87570  UTV 6' V-Plow Components
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 30361 1 V-Plow – DS Wing 10 44451 1 Label – Logo, WESTERN® 
2 30362 1 V-Plow – PS Wing 11 84847 1 Label – Warning/Caution, UTV
3 30355 1 Hinge Pin Kit Snowplow
4 30356 2 Cutting Edge Kit 12 74325 1 Label – Warning, Spring-Loaded
5 30360 2 Angle Arm Kit Blade
6 30363 1 Hinge Kit 13 28404 1 Label – Logo, ULTRAFINISH™
7 30324 2 Shoe Kit 14 30327 1 Blade Pivot Pin Kit
8 30354 1 Trip Spring Kit 15 30404 1 Shoe Spacer Kit
9 30364 1 Blade Attachment Kit

Item 3 30355  Hinge Pin Kit
16 1 Hinge Pin 18 1 5/16-18 Flanged Nut
17 1 5/16-18 x 1 Flanged Hex Cap Screw

Item 4 30356  Cutting Edge Kit
19 30357 2 Cutting Edge ns 30300 1 Cutting Edge Bolt Bag

Item 5 30360  Angle Arm Kit
20 1 Angle Bar 23 1 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Hex Cap Screw
21 1 Hairpin Cotter 24 1 3/8-16 Flanged Nut
22 1 3/8 x 2-1/2 Pin

Item 7 30324  Shoe Kit
25 31467 1 Shoe 27 2 Bushing
26 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 28 31464 1 Linchpin, 0.1875 x 1.5

Item 8 30354  Trip Spring Kit
29 3 Trip Spring 31 6 5/16-18 Flanged Nut
30 3 Eyebolt

Item 9 30364  Blade Attachment Kit
32 1 Attachment Frame 34 2 1/2-13 Nut
33 2 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Hex Cap Screw

Item 14 30327  Blade Pivot Pin Kit
35 2 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Carriage Bolt 38 1 Pin
36 2 3/8-16 Flanged Nut 39 2 Hairpin Cotter
37 2 Trip Stop

Item 15 30404  Shoe Spacer Kit
26 6 5/8 Flat Washer Type A 27 2 Spacer

 30300  Cutting Edge Bolt Bag
40 12 5/16-18 x 1 Carriage Bolt 41 12 5/16-18 Flanged 

 ns = not shown SS = Stainless Steel G = Grade



Lit. No. 30196, Rev. 01 10 January 15, 2021

  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

Western Products
PO Box 245038
Milwaukee, WI  53224-9538
www.westernplows.com

Copyright © 2021 Douglas Dynamics, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part, in any 
printed, mechanical, electronic, fi lm, or other distribution and storage media, without the written consent of Western Products. Authorization 
to photocopy items for internal or personal use by Western Products outlets or snowplow owner is granted.

Western Products reserves the right under its product improvement policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when 
so altered without reference to illustrations or specifi cations used. Western Products or the vehicle manufacturer may require or recommend 
optional equipment for snow removal. Do not exceed vehicle ratings with a snowplow. Western Products off ers a limited warranty for all 
snowplows and accessories. See separately printed page for this important information. The following are registered (®) or unregistered (™) 
trademarks of Douglas Dynamics, LLC: ULTRAFINISH™, WESTERN®.

Printed in U.S.A.


